enclosed herewith).

III. Stainless Steel and other articles, furniture belonging to the respondents (but 
kept in the name of their mother in whose name the business was being 
conducted), seized at shop No. 3-3-841, General Bazar, Secunderabad all worth 
about Rs. 71,500/- (Rupees Seventy one thousand five hundred only), under a cover 
of panchanama conducted by S.I. Sri Md. Tajuddin of Mahankali PS on 17-7-1997. Of

the above seizure, the stainless steel articles worth Rs. 21,500/- are kept in the
premises No. 3-3-807, General Bazar, Secunderabad duly locked and sealed.

[...]

have no title or ownership over the land.
The respondent mentioned in one of the statements of assets submitted to the
S.B.H., Bollarum Branch that he possesses one open land to the extent of 1980 Sq.
Yds. in Survey No. 481, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills worth Rs. 25,00,000/- (Twenty Five
Lakhs). But, the enquiry revealed that there is no such survey No. 481 in Angara
Hills, Shaikpet. Therefore, the statement given by the respondent is not true.

Hence this report is submitted to the Hon''ble High Court in compliance with the
orders dt.17-6-1997.